
January 28, 2026
Via Electronic Filing 

Matthew Homsher, Secretary
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Commonwealth Keystone Building
400 North Street - 2nd Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17120

RE: Petition of Duquesne Light Company for Approval of its Phase V 

Energy Efficiency and Conservation Plan 

Docket No. M-2025-3057325 

Dear Secretary Homsher: 
In accordance with the Scheduling Order dated January 9, 2026, enclosed for filing on behalf 

of Duquesne Light Company is its Rebuttal Testimony in the above-captioned proceeding.

Copies of this filing have been served in accordance with the attached Certificate of Service.
 
 Thank you, and if you have any questions, please feel free to contact me.

Respectfully Submitted, 

Aron J. Beatty, Esq. 

Regulatory Counsel IV 

Regulatory 

Enclosures 

CC: Certificate of Service

Secretary Homsher (with Certificate of Service only) 

ALJ Gannon

 Aron Beatty, Esquire  Duquesne Light Company  Tel: 412-393-6563 

   Regulatory Counsel IV, 

   Regulatory Law 

   800 N. Third Street, Suite 203  

  Harrisburg, PA 17102 

 abeatty@duqlight.com 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been served upon the 

following persons, in the manner indicated, in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code 

§ 1.54 (relating to service by a participant):

ELECTRONIC MAIL 

Steven C. Gray, Esquire
Office of Small Business Advocate 5
55 Walnut Street, 1st Floor 
Harrisburg, PA 17101

sgray@pa.gov
Meagan Moore, Esquire 

Peoples Natural Gas Company LLC 375 
North Shore Drive, Suite 600  
Pittsburgh, PA 15212  
Meagan.moore@peoples-gas.com  

Justin L. Carpenter, Esquire
Keystone Energy Efficiency Alliance 
614 South 4th Street #307 Philadelphia, 
PA 19147
jcarpenter@keealliance.org

Katherine Kennedy, Esquire 

Janna Williams, Esquire 

Christy Appleby, Esquire 

Office of Consumer Advocate 

555 Walnut St., Fifth Floor 

Harrisburg, PA 17101 

kkennedy@paoca.org  

jwilliams@paoca.org  

cappleby@paoca.or 

John Sweet, Esquire

Levi A. Phillips, Esquire
Elizabeth R. Marx, Esquire
Pia M. Pereira, Esquire
Lauren N. Berman, Esquire
Pennsylvania Utility Law 

Project 118 Locust Street 

Harrisburg, PA 17101 

pulp@pautilitylawproject.org 

Date:  January 28, 2026

 

____________________  
Aron J. Beatty, Esq. 
Duquesne Light Company   
800 N. Third Street 
Suite 203 
Harrisburg, PA 17102 
Phone: 412-393-6563 
Email: abeatty@duqlight.com 
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